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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   104 Bailee Christofis            Akimel              9:19.1  6:13  
    2    2   179 Story Jones                  Altadena            9:26.2  6:18  
    3    3   530 Kanon Ienaga                 Altadena            9:37.4  6:25  
    4        458 Paige Sever                  Kyrene              9:43.0  6:29  
    5    4   384 Tatyana Enriquez             Centennial          9:44.5  6:30  
    6    5   173 Kaylon Godfrey               Altadena            9:46.9  6:32  
    7    6   163 Paige Deignan                Altadena            9:51.1  6:35  
    8    7   190 Madilyn Makay                Altadena            9:52.1  6:35  
    9    8   188 Emily Littlefield            Altadena            9:52.5  6:35  
   10    9   308 Paige Davies-Boerner         Aprende             9:56.7  6:38  
   11   10   484 Samantha Camino              Pueblo              9:59.5  6:40  
   12   11   405 Siena Webb                   Centennial         10:02.0  6:42  
   13   12   157 Chelsea Condon               Altadena           10:02.6  6:42  
   14        454 Emily Manuelito              Kyrene             10:05.4  6:44  
   15   13   314 Kelsey Gunning               Aprende            10:05.7  6:44  
   16   14   315 Leah Gunter                  Aprende            10:07.4  6:45  
   17   15   309 Sachiko Devine               Aprende            10:10.4  6:47  
   18   16   106 Lanessa Downie               Akimel             10:16.2  6:51  
   19   17   317 Angelina Hickey              Aprende            10:19.4  6:53  
   20   18   496 Nevaeh Lindley               Pueblo             10:20.8  6:54  
   21        456 Latoya Poola                 Kyrene             10:36.7  7:05  
   22   19   394 Natalie Matson               Centennial         10:49.2  7:13  
   23   20   110 Peyton Martin                Akimel             10:54.0  7:16  
   24   21   312 Frida Flores                 Aprende            10:59.3  7:20  
   25   22   108 Katie Kwasny                 Akimel             11:03.8  7:23  
   26   23   116 Samantha Williams            Akimel             11:04.1  7:23  
   27   24   497 Paityn Lutostanski           Pueblo             11:18.3  7:33  
   28   25   319 Ena McMahon                  Aprende            11:29.4  7:40  
   29   26   103 Jaidyn Brown                 Akimel             11:35.9  7:44  
   30   27   102 Taylor Barth                 Akimel             11:37.7  7:46  
   31   28   486 Ella Erickson                Pueblo             11:38.2  7:46  
   32   29   380 Macy Baerman                 Centennial         11:38.7  7:46  
   33   30   482 Kirstyn Blazer               Pueblo             11:42.3  7:49  
   34   31   401 Emma Russell                 Centennial         11:54.2  7:57  
   35   32   406 Kaelyn Wilson                Centennial         11:55.2  7:57  
   36   33   387 Thalia German                Centennial         11:59.5  8:00  
   37   34   506 Rachel Yonan                 Pueblo             12:46.8  8:32  
   38   35   492 Jubilee Hume                 Pueblo             13:03.0  8:42  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    23  Altadena                    (   9:42.8    48:33.7   0:25.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2    179 Story Jones                  9:26.2 
  2      3    530 Kanon Ienaga                 9:37.4 
  3      5    173 Kaylon Godfrey               9:46.9 
  4      6    163 Paige Deignan                9:51.1 
  5      7    190 Madilyn Makay                9:52.1 
  6   (  8)   188 Emily Littlefield            9:52.5 
  7   ( 12)   157 Chelsea Condon              10:02.6 
 
  2.    68  Aprende                     (  10:08.0    50:39.6   0:22.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9    308 Paige Davies-Boerner         9:56.7 
  2     13    314 Kelsey Gunning              10:05.7 
  3     14    315 Leah Gunter                 10:07.4 
  4     15    309 Sachiko Devine              10:10.4 
  5     17    317 Angelina Hickey             10:19.4 
  6   ( 21)   312 Frida Flores                10:59.3 
  7   ( 25)   319 Ena McMahon                 11:29.4 
 
  3.    82  Akimel                      (  10:31.5    52:37.2   1:45.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1    104 Bailee Christofis            9:19.1 
  2     16    106 Lanessa Downie              10:16.2 
  3     20    110 Peyton Martin               10:54.0 
  4     22    108 Katie Kwasny                11:03.8 
  5     23    116 Samantha Williams           11:04.1 
  6   ( 26)   103 Jaidyn Brown                11:35.9 
  7   ( 27)   102 Taylor Barth                11:37.7 
 
  4.    94  Centennial                  (  10:49.8    54:08.6   2:09.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4    384 Tatyana Enriquez             9:44.5 
  2     11    405 Siena Webb                  10:02.0 
  3     19    394 Natalie Matson              10:49.2 
  4     29    380 Macy Baerman                11:38.7 
  5     31    401 Emma Russell                11:54.2 
  6   ( 32)   406 Kaelyn Wilson               11:55.2 
  7   ( 33)   387 Thalia German               11:59.5 
 
  5.   110  Pueblo                      (  10:59.9    54:59.1   1:42.8) 
========================================== 
  1     10    484 Samantha Camino              9:59.5 
  2     18    496 Nevaeh Lindley              10:20.8 
  3     24    497 Paityn Lutostanski          11:18.3 
  4     28    486 Ella Erickson               11:38.2 
  5     30    482 Kirstyn Blazer              11:42.3 
  6   ( 34)   506 Rachel Yonan                12:46.8 
  7   ( 35)   492 Jubilee Hume                13:03.0 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Kyrene MS                   
           458 Paige Sever ,   454 Emily Manuelito ,   456 Latoya Poola  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   222 Nolan Billeter               Altadena            8:06.7  5:25  
    2    2   127 Jacob Gonzalez               Akimel              8:14.3  5:30  
    3    3   340 Andrew Davies-Boerner        Aprende             8:15.8  5:31  
    4    4   345 Diego Frausto                Aprende             8:22.4  5:35  
    5    5   349 Bennett Gunning              Aprende             8:25.0  5:37  
    6    6   247 Ryan Hoyt                    Altadena            8:31.0  5:41  
    7    7   136 Dennis Leung                 Akimel              8:42.1  5:49  
    8    8   144 Owen Weldy                   Akimel              8:46.1  5:51  
    9    9   362 Devin Montgomery             Aprende             8:52.5  5:55  
   10   10   341 Diego Diaz                   Aprende             8:53.1  5:56  
   11   11   282 Parker Savage                Altadena            8:56.4  5:58  
   12   12   287 Micah Spencer                Altadena            8:59.5  6:00  
   13   13   526 Tyler Tisinger               Pueblo              8:59.9  6:00  
   14   14   132 Mush Hull                    Akimel              9:03.2  6:03  
   15   15   410 Zaire Blevins                Centennial          9:04.2  6:03  
   16   16   256 Mason Klann                  Altadena            9:08.3  6:06  
   17   17   409 Chase Beyer                  Centennial          9:12.0  6:08  
   18   18   442 Bryan Willaman               Centennial          9:12.4  6:09  
   19   19   139 Micah Peirce                 Akimel              9:16.1  6:11  
   20   20   373 Jordan Turner                Aprende             9:20.6  6:14  
   21   21   441 Corey Tso                    Centennial          9:22.0  6:15  
   22   22   120 Ethan Bukowski               Akimel              9:23.5  6:16  
   23   23   514 Tommy Lindley                Pueblo              9:24.6  6:17  
   24   24   371 Callum Rohrer                Aprende             9:25.1  6:17  
   25   25   524 Tj Roth                      Pueblo              9:27.8  6:19  
   26        466 Benito Cervantes             Kyrene              9:34.5  6:23  
   27        469 Colton Hutchins              Kyrene              9:35.6  6:24  
   28   26   281 Ryan Santino                 Altadena            9:37.4  6:25  
   29   27   517 Randall Lundine              Pueblo              9:40.8  6:28  
   30   28   513 Noah Heyn                    Pueblo              9:42.9  6:29  
   31   29   249 Noble Jones                  Altadena            9:45.0  6:30  
   32   30   411 Austin Brandon               Centennial          9:45.7  6:31  
   33   31   515 Alec Lopez                   Pueblo             10:16.7  6:52  
   34   32   520 Kaden Ogburn                 Pueblo             10:21.1  6:55  
   35   33   138 Ben Market                   Akimel             10:25.9  6:58  
   36   34   427 Sergio Mendez                Centennial         10:34.6  7:04  
   37        471 Tyler Lelakowski             Kyrene             10:43.1  7:09  
   38   35   415 Mason Colville               Centennial         10:56.4  7:18  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Aprende                     (   8:33.8    42:48.8   0:37.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3    340 Andrew Davies-Boerner        8:15.8 
  2      4    345 Diego Frausto                8:22.4 
  3      5    349 Bennett Gunning              8:25.0 
  4      9    362 Devin Montgomery             8:52.5 
  5     10    341 Diego Diaz                   8:53.1 
  6   ( 20)   373 Jordan Turner                9:20.6 
  7   ( 24)   371 Callum Rohrer                9:25.1 
 
  2.    46  Altadena                    (   8:44.4    43:41.9   1:01.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1    222 Nolan Billeter               8:06.7 
  2      6    247 Ryan Hoyt                    8:31.0 
  3     11    282 Parker Savage                8:56.4 
  4     12    287 Micah Spencer                8:59.5 
  5     16    256 Mason Klann                  9:08.3 
  6   ( 26)   281 Ryan Santino                 9:37.4 
  7   ( 29)   249 Noble Jones                  9:45.0 
 
  3.    50  Akimel                      (   8:48.4    44:01.8   1:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2    127 Jacob Gonzalez               8:14.3 
  2      7    136 Dennis Leung                 8:42.1 
  3      8    144 Owen Weldy                   8:46.1 
  4     14    132 Mush Hull                    9:03.2 
  5     19    139 Micah Peirce                 9:16.1 
  6   ( 22)   120 Ethan Bukowski               9:23.5 
  7   ( 33)   138 Ben Market                  10:25.9 
 
  4.   101  Centennial                  (   9:19.3    46:36.3   0:41.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15    410 Zaire Blevins                9:04.2 
  2     17    409 Chase Beyer                  9:12.0 
  3     18    442 Bryan Willaman               9:12.4 
  4     21    441 Corey Tso                    9:22.0 
  5     30    411 Austin Brandon               9:45.7 
  6   ( 34)   427 Sergio Mendez               10:34.6 
  7   ( 35)   415 Mason Colville              10:56.4 
 
  5.   116  Pueblo                      (   9:27.2    47:16.0   0:43.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13    526 Tyler Tisinger               8:59.9 
  2     23    514 Tommy Lindley                9:24.6 
  3     25    524 Tj Roth                      9:27.8 
  4     27    517 Randall Lundine              9:40.8 
  5     28    513 Noah Heyn                    9:42.9 
  6   ( 31)   515 Alec Lopez                  10:16.7 
  7   ( 32)   520 Kaden Ogburn                10:21.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Kyrene MS                   
           466 Benito Cervantes ,   469 Colton Hutchins ,   471 Tyler Lelakowski  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   207 Ryan Sailors                 Altadena           10:05.7  6:44  
    2    2   181 Annalise Kossmann            Altadena           10:06.0  6:44  
    3    3   202 Ava Perez                    Altadena           10:09.4  6:47  
    4    4   201 Regan Parnell                Altadena           10:37.6  7:06  
    5    5   211 Ainsley Smith                Altadena           10:38.3  7:06  
    6    6   324 Kaley Schroeder              Aprende            10:39.0  7:06  
    7    7   313 Armarie Garza                Aprende            10:54.3  7:17  
    8    8   327 Maddie Zurga                 Aprende            10:57.8  7:19  
    9    9   185 Anna Lewis                   Altadena           11:03.6  7:23  
   10   10   150 Marlee Billeter              Altadena           11:11.5  7:28  
   11        175 Sloan Greenberg              Altadena           11:14.5  7:30  
   12        203 Jenna Peterson               Altadena           11:26.3  7:38  
   13        208 Danielle Schaffer            Altadena           11:27.8  7:39  
   14        165 Ella Donovan                 Altadena           11:28.2  7:39  
   15        171 Gryffyn Geist                Altadena           11:33.3  7:43  
   16   11   325 Reagan Wells                 Aprende            11:36.9  7:45  
   17        193 Ginger Money                 Altadena           11:37.5  7:45  
   18   12   480 Sarah Ansari                 Pueblo             11:38.5  7:46  
   19   13   109 Andrea Lozano                Akimel             11:41.7  7:48  
   20        205 Teagan Reginald              Altadena           11:44.2  7:50  
   21        189 Meredith Maiefski            Altadena           11:45.0  7:50  
   22        209 Lindsey Schnettler           Altadena           11:47.2  7:52  
   23   14   485 Fiona Duffy                  Pueblo             11:49.3  7:53  
   24   15   310 Suzuko Devine                Aprende            11:49.7  7:54  
   25   16   323 Emily Scholz                 Aprende            11:52.1  7:55  
   26   17   306 Elenna Chipman               Aprende            11:52.3  7:55  
   27   18   379 Amanda Abril                 Centennial         11:53.9  7:56  
   28        167 Emma Ellexson                Altadena           11:56.1  7:58  
   29        176 Tatum Hickey                 Altadena           11:58.9  8:00  
   30   19   393 Lizzie Lowe                  Centennial         12:06.7  8:05  
   31   20   449 Paige Greenfield             Kyrene             12:07.2  8:05  
   32        200 Karinne Parnell              Altadena           12:12.7  8:09  
   33        155 Gabrielle Celtruda           Altadena           12:22.0  8:15  
   34        154 Adrianna Celtruda            Altadena           12:33.4  8:23  
   35        199 Sophia Palmquist             Altadena           12:33.9  8:23  
   36        183 Savannah Kveton              Altadena           12:34.4  8:23  
   37        311 Heidi Eurich                 Aprende            12:34.6  8:24  
   38   21   378 Lillian Abbs                 Centennial         12:35.0  8:24  
   39        192 Jasmine McCoy                Altadena           12:35.3  8:24  
   40        304 Leila Baker                  Aprende            12:36.9  8:25  
   41        320 Gabreilla Miller             Aprende            12:37.4  8:25  
   42        170 Olivia Garcia                Altadena           12:43.7  8:30  
   43        316 Tajanae Hairston             Aprende            12:47.5  8:32  
   44   22   389 Abigayle Hallows             Centennial         12:51.5  8:35  
   45   23   115 Ashley Piazza                Akimel             12:52.4  8:35  
   46        151 Morgan Brigham               Altadena           12:53.7  8:36  
   47   24   445 Samantha R Austin-Laws       Kyrene             12:58.0  8:39  
   48        178 Emery Ito                    Altadena           12:59.3  8:40  
   49   25   448 Audrey K Craig               Kyrene             13:00.1  8:41  
   50        166 Michika Eguchi               Altadena           13:01.9  8:42  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51        322 Kailyn Phillians             Aprende            13:03.2  8:43  
   52        180 Alyssa Koenig                Altadena           13:09.3  8:47  
   53        196 Lillie Nagel                 Altadena           13:09.7  8:47  
   54        216 Angela Wang                  Altadena           13:10.1  8:47  
   55        164 Julia Donnelly               Altadena           13:12.0  8:48  
   56        147 Julia Amodei                 Altadena           13:16.7  8:52  
   57        212 Isabella Taylor              Altadena           13:17.1  8:52  
   58   26   112 Mya Moore                    Akimel             13:17.4  8:52  
   59        158 Julia Cowley                 Altadena           13:18.5  8:53  
   60        305 Grace Boyer                  Aprende            13:22.8  8:56  
   61        161 Marlea Cruse                 Altadena           13:25.4  8:57  
   62   27   450 Isabella Horton              Kyrene             13:27.6  8:59  
   63        160 Kourtney Crouch              Altadena           13:29.9  9:00  
   64        162 Kristyn Degraff              Altadena           13:34.8  9:04  
   65        326 Brooklyn Wisch               Aprende            13:35.0  9:04  
   66        307 Sophie Comstock              Aprende            13:38.7  9:06  
   67   28   498 Stella Miller                Pueblo             14:00.6  9:21  
   68   29   490 Bella Harper                 Pueblo             14:00.9  9:21  
   69   30   403 Jackie Sparti                Centennial         14:01.2  9:21  
   70   31   500 Anjaleena Ruiz               Pueblo             14:03.2  9:23  
   71        174 Blake Greenberg              Altadena           14:06.8  9:25  
   72   32   107 Elle Harris                  Akimel             14:09.2  9:27  
   73        213 Jenna Thompson               Altadena           14:13.6  9:29  
   74   33   105 Haley Coxen                  Akimel             14:20.5  9:34  
   75   34   499 Brooklyn Patterson           Pueblo             14:22.2  9:35  
   76   35   457 Kyra Schulz                  Kyrene             14:30.0  9:40  
   77        194 Rebecca Moore                Altadena           14:32.1  9:42  
   78   36   444 Aerowyn Piper Allen          Kyrene             14:42.4  9:49  
   79        195 Christina Muchow             Altadena           14:43.9  9:50  
   80        159 Yazmin Cox                   Altadena           14:49.3  9:53  
   81   37   114 Amanda Piazza                Akimel             14:53.2  9:56  
   82   38   101 Kaitlyn Anger                Akimel             14:53.5  9:56  
   83   39   494 Zoe Kvalve                   Pueblo             14:55.8  9:58  
   84        153 Amelia Carter                Altadena           14:57.1  9:59  
   85        214 Gabrielle Vines              Altadena           15:08.7 10:06  
   86   40   395 Bella Mendez                 Centennial         15:11.7 10:08  
   87        111 Emma Mauger                  Akimel             15:11.9 10:08  
   88   41   404 Shamir Ward                  Centennial         15:26.8 10:18  
   89        502 Emma Stawiecki               Pueblo             15:27.4 10:19  
   90        505 Megan Watkins                Pueblo             15:28.3 10:19  
   91   42   446 Mia C Brannon                Kyrene             15:28.7 10:20  
   92        491 Thea Hendricks               Pueblo             16:06.8 10:45  
   93        487 Sarah Fitch                  Pueblo             16:12.6 10:49  
   94        460 Ryan S Yazzie                Kyrene             16:27.1 10:59  
   95        493 Marissa Jaime                Pueblo             16:29.3 11:00  
   96        495 Jariana Lewis                Pueblo             16:33.5 11:03  
   97        321 Olivia Peckins               Aprende            16:36.6 11:05  
   98        398 Leilani Rivera               Centennial         16:40.1 11:07  
   99        156 Liva Chang                   Altadena           16:49.6 11:14  
  100        391 Camilla Kelso                Centennial         16:53.1 11:16  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101        400 Kalia Rosales                Centennial         16:58.9 11:20  
  102        483 Katelyn Boroweicki           Pueblo             17:00.1 11:21  
  103        392 Abigail Lewis                Centennial         17:00.5 11:21  
  104        390 Erica Hernandez              Centennial         17:01.1 11:21  
  105        501 Kaitlin Snyder               Pueblo             17:02.6 11:22  
  106        488 Asia Gabaldon                Pueblo             17:06.7 11:25  
  107        503 Dani Tanquary                Pueblo             17:31.4 11:41  
  108        489 Natalie Gill                 Pueblo             18:43.6 12:30  
  109        481 Ashley Attridge              Pueblo             18:43.9 12:30  
  110        169 Natalia Franklin             Altadena           20:24.4 13:37  
  111        149 Addison Berniger             Altadena           24:09.0 16:06  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Altadena                    (  10:19.4    51:37.0   0:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1    207 Ryan Sailors                10:05.7 
  2      2    181 Annalise Kossmann           10:06.0 
  3      3    202 Ava Perez                   10:09.4 
  4      4    201 Regan Parnell               10:37.6 
  5      5    211 Ainsley Smith               10:38.3 
  6   (  9)   185 Anna Lewis                  11:03.6 
  7   ( 10)   150 Marlee Billeter             11:11.5 
 
  2.    47  Aprende                     (  11:11.6    55:57.7   1:10.7) 
========================================== 
  1      6    324 Kaley Schroeder             10:39.0 
  2      7    313 Armarie Garza               10:54.3 
  3      8    327 Maddie Zurga                10:57.8 
  4     11    325 Reagan Wells                11:36.9 
  5     15    310 Suzuko Devine               11:49.7 
  6   ( 16)   323 Emily Scholz                11:52.1 
  7   ( 17)   306 Elenna Chipman              11:52.3 
 
  3.   110  Centennial                  (  12:41.7  1:03:28.3   2:07.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18    379 Amanda Abril                11:53.9 
  2     19    393 Lizzie Lowe                 12:06.7 
  3     21    378 Lillian Abbs                12:35.0 
  4     22    389 Abigayle Hallows            12:51.5 
  5     30    403 Jackie Sparti               14:01.2 
  6   ( 40)   395 Bella Mendez                15:11.7 
  7   ( 41)   404 Shamir Ward                 15:26.8 
 
  4.   114  Pueblo                      (  13:06.5  1:05:32.5   2:24.7) 
========================================== 
  1     12    480 Sarah Ansari                11:38.5 
  2     14    485 Fiona Duffy                 11:49.3 
  3     28    498 Stella Miller               14:00.6 
  4     29    490 Bella Harper                14:00.9 
  5     31    500 Anjaleena Ruiz              14:03.2 
  6   ( 34)   499 Brooklyn Patterson          14:22.2 
  7   ( 39)   494 Zoe Kvalve                  14:55.8 
 
  5.   127  Akimel                      (  13:16.3  1:06:21.2   2:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13    109 Andrea Lozano               11:41.7 
  2     23    115 Ashley Piazza               12:52.4 
  3     26    112 Mya Moore                   13:17.4 
  4     32    107 Elle Harris                 14:09.2 
  5     33    105 Haley Coxen                 14:20.5 
  6   ( 37)   114 Amanda Piazza               14:53.2 
  7   ( 38)   101 Kaitlyn Anger               14:53.5 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   131  Kyrene MS                   (  13:12.6  1:06:02.9   2:22.8) 
========================================== 
  1     20    449 Paige Greenfield            12:07.2 
  2     24    445 Samantha R Austin-Laws      12:58.0 
  3     25    448 Audrey K Craig              13:00.1 
  4     27    450 Isabella Horton             13:27.6 
  5     35    457 Kyra Schulz                 14:30.0 
  6   ( 36)   444 Aerowyn Piper Allen         14:42.4 
  7   ( 42)   446 Mia C Brannon               15:28.7 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1   283 Jake Schenach                Altadena            9:00.2  6:01  
    2    2   236 Nathan Ellexson              Altadena            9:08.1  6:06  
    3    3   273 William Perciballi           Altadena            9:10.1  6:07  
    4    4   295 Robbie Welch                 Altadena            9:15.7  6:11  
    5    5   353 Felipe Jue                   Aprende             9:21.0  6:14  
    6    6   223 Drake Brown                  Altadena            9:24.1  6:17  
    7    7   131 Logan Holley                 Akimel              9:30.2  6:21  
    8    8   286 Braeden Sellinger            Altadena            9:32.4  6:22  
    9    9   230 Rishik Chaudhary             Altadena            9:34.3  6:23  
   10        291 Lance Urlaub                 Altadena            9:38.9  6:26  
   11   10   143 Diego Solano                 Akimel              9:39.6  6:27  
   12   11   337 Collin Codding               Aprende             9:39.8  6:27  
   13        244 Tristan Guerinot             Altadena            9:46.2  6:31  
   14   12   135 Jack Landers                 Akimel              9:48.2  6:33  
   15        257 Braden Lolli                 Altadena            9:48.8  6:33  
   16   13   527 Zach Wiesner                 Pueblo              9:51.4  6:35  
   17   14   331 Luke Bastian                 Aprende             9:54.3  6:37  
   18        301 Benjamin Woolaver            Altadena            9:55.3  6:37  
   19   15   359 Benjamin Lueck               Aprende             9:56.4  6:38  
   20   16   333 Ethan Berg                   Aprende             9:56.9  6:38  
   21        268 Charlie Nissen               Altadena            9:58.6  6:40  
   22   17   125 Jonathon Estrada             Akimel              9:59.2  6:40  
   23        275 Andrew Postik                Altadena           10:01.9  6:42  
   24   18   334 Benjamin Brower              Aprende            10:04.3  6:43  
   25   19   328 Payton Acunas                Aprende            10:08.0  6:46  
   26        361 Declan McGowan               Aprende            10:08.7  6:46  
   27        299 Ryan Willems                 Altadena           10:09.9  6:47  
   28        231 Andrew Dale                  Altadena           10:10.1  6:47  
   29        302 Max Worthen                  Altadena           10:12.6  6:49  
   30        350 Gabriel Haskovec             Aprende            10:14.4  6:50  
   31        288 Reese Tamburo                Altadena           10:19.6  6:54  
   32        296 Adrien Wess                  Altadena           10:20.8  6:54  
   33        280 A.J. Santino                 Altadena           10:21.1  6:55  
   34   20   512 Exavier Guevara              Pueblo             10:21.3  6:55  
   35        290 Blake Tuszynski              Altadena           10:23.0  6:56  
   36        360 Joseph Luis                  Aprende            10:24.7  6:57  
   37        351 Thomas Hickey                Aprende            10:25.7  6:58  
   38        278 Barrett Reginald             Altadena           10:28.8  7:00  
   39        279 Caden Ricks                  Altadena           10:29.1  7:00  
   40        237 Ethan Elliott                Altadena           10:29.9  7:00  
   41        366 Grant Murad                  Aprende            10:30.4  7:01  
   42   21   440 Mason Timmons                Centennial         10:31.5  7:01  
   43        224 Nathan Brown                 Altadena           10:33.0  7:02  
   44        358 Jared Link                   Aprende            10:33.8  7:03  
   45   22   521 Jacob Robles                 Pueblo             10:38.8  7:06  
   46        227 Kelton Chadwick              Altadena           10:46.0  7:11  
   47        332 Will Bastian                 Aprende            10:46.3  7:11  
   48   23   439 Zach Talerico                Centennial         10:47.9  7:12  
   49        346 Pablo Frausto                Aprende            10:51.5  7:15  
   50        335 Owen Buckley                 Aprende            10:55.6  7:18  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51        330 Cole Bastian                 Aprende            10:59.5  7:20  
   52   24   422 Braeden Hoskins              Centennial         10:59.7  7:20  
   53        271 Chase Parnell                Altadena           11:01.0  7:21  
   54   25   423 Caleb Hoskins                Centennial         11:01.6  7:22  
   55        298 Thomas White                 Altadena           11:07.1  7:25  
   56        369 Tyler Pearson                Aprende            11:08.8  7:26  
   57        529 Mason Meller                 Altadena           11:09.9  7:27  
   58   26   470 Cabhan Kelleher              Kyrene             11:12.1  7:28  
   59        239 Joshua Fossett               Altadena           11:13.4  7:29  
   60        364 Jose Morales                 Aprende            11:15.1  7:31  
   61   27   137 Mason Lipp                   Akimel             11:15.4  7:31  
   62        267 Devan Neighbors              Altadena           11:17.4  7:32  
   63        221 Ethan Bate                   Altadena           11:17.6  7:32  
   64        226 Sebastian Carter             Altadena           11:18.0  7:32  
   65   28   509 Reyeshaud Becenti            Pueblo             11:18.2  7:33  
   66        276 Keegan Rathje                Altadena           11:19.1  7:33  
   67   29   478 Jack Trimble                 Kyrene             11:19.3  7:33  
   68   30   468 Vaughn Worth Harris          Kyrene             11:19.5  7:33  
   69   31   145 Breydon Wyrostek             Akimel             11:20.0  7:34  
   70        365 Dylan Morgan                 Aprende            11:20.3  7:34  
   71        266 Tyler Myers                  Altadena           11:20.6  7:34  
   72   32   435 Tyler Sherman                Centennial         11:21.2  7:35  
   73        263 Brayden Mauser               Altadena           11:23.7  7:36  
   74        363 Edward Moore                 Aprende            11:23.9  7:36  
   75        265 Ryan Mueller                 Altadena           11:24.6  7:37  
   76   33   129 Maulana Harrod               Akimel             11:25.5  7:37  
   77        285 Lucas Segal                  Altadena           11:25.8  7:38  
   78   34   511 Cameron Gdowski              Pueblo             11:27.4  7:39  
   79        140 Roy Rodriguez                Akimel             11:28.2  7:39  
   80        347 Ethan Garrett                Aprende            11:29.3  7:40  
   81   35   518 Matteo Magdaleno             Pueblo             11:30.1  7:41  
   82        219 Charles Amodei               Altadena           11:30.5  7:41  
   83   36   463 Gregory Arciniaga            Kyrene             11:30.7  7:41  
   84        289 Carter Targowski             Altadena           11:33.2  7:43  
   85        251 Samuel Kalstrom              Altadena           11:34.4  7:43  
   86        277 Carter Ray                   Altadena           11:35.6  7:44  
   87        270 Ivan Pan                     Altadena           11:36.4  7:45  
   88        141 Jake Romaine                 Akimel             11:36.9  7:45  
   89        342 Oliver Elthon                Aprende            11:37.1  7:45  
   90   37   417 Isaiah Delatre               Centennial         11:37.6  7:46  
   91        292 Andres Valdes                Altadena           11:41.4  7:48  
   92        248 Bryce Hyduchak               Altadena           11:43.8  7:50  
   93        303 Andrew Zubey                 Altadena           11:49.5  7:53  
   94        117 Bradley Ash                  Akimel             11:50.3  7:54  
   95        357 Michael Leyva                Aprende            11:54.2  7:57  
   96   38   414 Davis Celaya                 Centennial         11:57.1  7:59  
   97        232 Keaton Dudley                Altadena           11:58.7  8:00  
   98        119 Gavin Boggs                  Akimel             12:02.4  8:02  
   99        245 Dustin Henry                 Altadena           12:02.8  8:02  
  100        419 Savian Galvan                Centennial         12:03.1  8:03  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101        146 Tyler Zitka                  Akimel             12:04.0  8:03  
  102        133 Alexander Johnson            Akimel             12:05.3  8:04  
  103        254 Jack Kiesel                  Altadena           12:06.8  8:05  
  104        430 Victor Orpineda              Centennial         12:07.1  8:05  
  105   39   522 Andrew Ross                  Pueblo             12:07.3  8:05  
  106        246 Ryder Hess                   Altadena           12:12.2  8:09  
  107        300 Elijah Wilson                Altadena           12:12.6  8:09  
  108        220 Grady Baker                  Altadena           12:13.6  8:10  
  109   40   473 Miles Prince                 Kyrene             12:13.9  8:10  
  110        372 Peter Pj Schnapp             Aprende            12:14.4  8:10  
  111        258 Zachary Magewick             Altadena           12:14.6  8:10  
  112        408 Jacob Andrew                 Centennial         12:15.7  8:11  
  113        228 Zac Chapman                  Altadena           12:17.8  8:12  
  114        523 Diego Rotellini              Pueblo             12:18.1  8:13  
  115        443 Ryan Yazzie                  Centennial         12:25.5  8:17  
  116        294 Colin Vicks                  Altadena           12:25.9  8:18  
  117        229 Rj Charbonneau               Altadena           12:26.7  8:18  
  118        238 Kaden Evans                  Altadena           12:29.6  8:20  
  119        243 Carson Griffin               Altadena           12:36.3  8:25  
  120        425 Nick Martinez                Centennial         12:39.8  8:27  
  121        293 Nicolas Valdes               Altadena           12:42.5  8:29  
  122        240 Maddux Fraser                Altadena           12:53.2  8:36  
  123   41   461 Connor Ackerley              Kyrene             12:55.9  8:38  
  124        261 Justin Maring                Altadena           12:57.8  8:39  
  125        284 Peter Schoppe                Altadena           12:59.7  8:40  
  126        519 Ryan Myrick                  Pueblo             13:01.5  8:41  
  127        255 Tucker Kirkes                Altadena           13:06.2  8:45  
  128        416 Saul Davis                   Centennial         13:09.3  8:47  
  129   42   472 Miles Millecam               Kyrene             13:12.8  8:49  
  130        477 Drew Tipp                    Kyrene             13:22.1  8:55  
  131        525 Kevin Swindler               Pueblo             13:26.2  8:58  
  132        376 Joshua Winder                Aprende            13:32.9  9:02  
  133        429 Zachary Nedialkov            Centennial         13:33.3  9:03  
  134        374 Aidan Weber                  Aprende            13:36.0  9:04  
  135        142 Braden Schwidde              Akimel             13:37.8  9:06  
  136        259 Nathaniel Manasse            Altadena           13:38.1  9:06  
  137        242 Canon Grant                  Altadena           13:38.8  9:06  
  138        516 Jonah Lopez                  Pueblo             13:45.0  9:10  
  139        467 Anthony L Craig              Kyrene             13:45.3  9:11  
  140        464 Ian Brown                    Kyrene             13:45.6  9:11  
  141        252 Joshua Kenchington           Altadena           13:59.5  9:20  
  142        235 Ethan Ellexson               Altadena           14:00.0  9:20  
  143        241 Colin Gilmore                Altadena           14:07.0  9:25  
  144        421 Cesar Gutierrez              Centennial         14:34.2  9:43  
  145        297 Max Westermann               Altadena           14:34.6  9:44  
  146        336 Aidan Clark-Meissinger       Aprende            14:37.8  9:46  
  147        121 Zane Calender                Akimel             14:49.9  9:54  
  148        134 Latrell Johnson              Akimel             14:55.8  9:58  
  149        412 Anderson Brown               Centennial         15:00.1 10:00  
  150        339 Griffey Coquillard           Aprende            15:00.6 10:01  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JV 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151        234 Ethan Dupps                  Altadena           15:01.3 10:01  
  152        124 Kevin Ebert                  Akimel             15:07.6 10:06  
  153        426 Tyler Martinez               Centennial         15:15.6 10:11  
  154        367 Jonathon Olmedo              Aprende            15:18.5 10:13  
  155        420 Amiri Gordon                 Centennial         15:20.7 10:14  
  156        352 Jeffrey Jacoby               Aprende            15:41.9 10:28  
  157        375 Benjamin Winder              Aprende            16:07.1 10:45  
  158        510 Avrin Florez                 Pueblo             16:37.5 11:05  
  159        507 Marcos Arriola               Pueblo             16:55.9 11:18  
  160        368 Matthew Orthmann             Aprende            17:26.6 11:38  
  161        437 Kahu Stant                   Centennial         17:44.8 11:50  
  162        354 Aiden Kelley                 Aprende            19:38.9 13:06  
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  Altadena                    (   9:11.7    45:58.2   0:23.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1    283 Jake Schenach                9:00.2 
  2      2    236 Nathan Ellexson              9:08.1 
  3      3    273 William Perciballi           9:10.1 
  4      4    295 Robbie Welch                 9:15.7 
  5      6    223 Drake Brown                  9:24.1 
  6   (  8)   286 Braeden Sellinger            9:32.4 
  7   (  9)   230 Rishik Chaudhary             9:34.3 
 
  2.    61  Aprende                     (   9:45.7    48:48.4   0:35.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5    353 Felipe Jue                   9:21.0 
  2     11    337 Collin Codding               9:39.8 
  3     14    331 Luke Bastian                 9:54.3 
  4     15    359 Benjamin Lueck               9:56.4 
  5     16    333 Ethan Berg                   9:56.9 
  6   ( 18)   334 Benjamin Brower             10:04.3 
  7   ( 19)   328 Payton Acunas               10:08.0 
 
  3.    73  Akimel                      (  10:02.6    50:12.6   1:45.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7    131 Logan Holley                 9:30.2 
  2     10    143 Diego Solano                 9:39.6 
  3     12    135 Jack Landers                 9:48.2 
  4     17    125 Jonathon Estrada             9:59.2 
  5     27    137 Mason Lipp                  11:15.4 
  6   ( 31)   145 Breydon Wyrostek            11:20.0 
  7   ( 33)   129 Maulana Harrod              11:25.5 
 
  4.   117  Pueblo                      (  10:43.5    53:37.1   1:36.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13    527 Zach Wiesner                 9:51.4 
  2     20    512 Exavier Guevara             10:21.3 
  3     22    521 Jacob Robles                10:38.8 
  4     28    509 Reyeshaud Becenti           11:18.2 
  5     34    511 Cameron Gdowski             11:27.4 
  6   ( 35)   518 Matteo Magdaleno            11:30.1 
  7   ( 39)   522 Andrew Ross                 12:07.3 
 
  5.   125  Centennial                  (  10:56.4    54:41.9   0:49.7) 
========================================== 
  1     21    440 Mason Timmons               10:31.5 
  2     23    439 Zach Talerico               10:47.9 
  3     24    422 Braeden Hoskins             10:59.7 
  4     25    423 Caleb Hoskins               11:01.6 
  5     32    435 Tyler Sherman               11:21.2 
  6   ( 37)   417 Isaiah Delatre              11:37.6 
  7   ( 38)   414 Davis Celaya                11:57.1 
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                Kyrene District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Kyrene School District 
             Aprende Middle School, Chandler, AZ - 10/18/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   161  Kyrene MS                   (  11:31.1    57:35.5   1:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1     26    470 Cabhan Kelleher             11:12.1 
  2     29    478 Jack Trimble                11:19.3 
  3     30    468 Vaughn Worth Harris         11:19.5 
  4     36    463 Gregory Arciniaga           11:30.7 
  5     40    473 Miles Prince                12:13.9 
  6   ( 41)   461 Connor Ackerley             12:55.9 
  7   ( 42)   472 Miles Millecam              13:12.8 
 


